

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 89 of 2026

Shabnam Parween ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Appellant : Mr. Saurabh Kr. Das, Advocate

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Spl. P.P.

Order No. 02

Dated 10th February, 2026

I.A. No. 533 of 2026

Heard the learned counsel for the respective parties.

This application has been preferred by the appellant for condoning a delay of 56 days in filing the appeal.

Having been satisfied with the reasons assigned in this application, the delay of 56 days which had occurred in filing this appeal is condoned and this I.A. is allowed and disposed of.

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 89 of 2026

Let this case be listed under the heading 'For Admission' on 17.02.2026.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(DEEPAK ROSHAN, J.)