

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 89 of 2026

.....

Shabnam Parween	Versus	--- Appellant
The State of Jharkhand		--- --- Respondent

CORAM: **Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**
 Hon’ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

For the Appellant	:	Mr. Mokhtar Khan, Adv.
For the State	:	Spl.P.P.

03/24.02.2026 As prayed by Mr. Mokhtar Khan, learned counsel for the
appellant, list this matter on 16th March 2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

*Shamim/
Uploaded on : 24 /02/2026*