

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 89 of 2026

Shabnam Parween	...	Appellant
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant	: Mr. Mokhtar Khan, Advocate
For the State	: Spl.P.P.

05/09.04.2026

Mr. Mokhtar Khan, learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that a separate appeal has been filed challenging the order of the learned trial Court by which the period of investigation has been extended by 60 days being Filing No. Criminal Appeal (DB) 6842 of 2026.

Since the fate of the present appeal depends on the said appeal which has been filed as noted above, let this case be listed along with Filing No. Criminal Appeal (DB) 6842 of 2026 on 22nd of April, 2026.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.)

09.04.2026

S.B. Uploaded on 10.04.2026